

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 6890	<b>TITLE:</b> Flooring for Tremont Community Center	ESTIMATED COST OF: \$49,760.00
Type of Procurement: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT	
Contract Term (IF Applicable) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) This project was not identified a	as an SBE project because the requiremen	t of three certified SBEs could not

This project was not identified as an SBE project because the requirement of three certified SBEs could r be met at the time this bid was released.

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A

## NOTES

Recommend approval to procure flooring for Tremont Community Center from Culver Rug Company, Inc. in the amount of \$49,760.00. The Tremont Community Center is located at 2015 Paige Avenue, Savannah, GA 31401 and is approximately 3,000 square feet. Culver Rug Company, Inc. will remove existing floor, install all new flooring which will include tile and carpet for the entire Tremont Community Center. The cost will include all materials, labor to install, clean up, and the removal and disposal of all debris.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B.	Culver Rug Company, Inc.	(Savannah, GA) <sup>(B)</sup>	\$49,760.00
------	--------------------------	-------------------------------	-------------

A pre-bid conference was conducted and 5 attended. (B) Indicates local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 471 Total Received: 1 DBE Received: 0 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No